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ATF ZF 6 SPEED TRANSMISSIONS
This is a full synthetic automatic transmission fluid 
that has been specifically developed for the ZF 6 
speed automatic transmissions. They are mainly 
intended for the ZF 6 speed transmissions for the 
BMW group, Jaguar and Land Rover, but it can also 
be used in a variety of another OEM. This product 
ensures a good protection in the automatic gearbox 
and ensures smooth shifting. It significantly 
increases the lifetime of the transmission.
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FUEL ECONOMY RATING

Product information
People buy this product because they 
need an ATF suitable for ZF 6 speed 
transmissions

CATEGORY
   Automatic Transmission Fluids
   ATF

BASE OIL
   Full Synthetic

AVAILABLE PACKAGING
   12x1 L
   5x4 L
   4x5 L
   20 L
   60 L
   205 L
   1000 L

TDS-320701301-Vitis ATF ZF 6-EN

SPECIFICATIONS
AML 4G4319A509 / AA / S
BENTLEY PY112995PA
BMW 83220142516
BMW 83 22 2 305 396
BMW ATF 2

BMW M-1375.4
HYUNDAI 040000C90SG
JAGUAR FLUID 8432
LAND ROVER TYK500050
MASERATI 231603

VW G 055 005
ZF TE-ML 11

GRADE METHOD UNIT VALUE

Density ASTM D4052 kg/l 0,845

Kinematic viscosity @ 40 °C ASTM D445 mm2/s 31

Kinematic viscosity @ 100 °C ASTM D445 mm2/s 6,2

Viscosity Index ASTM D2270 153

B.N. (HCL04 method) ASTM D2896 mg KOH/g

Pour point ASTM D6892 °C -48

Flash point ASTM D92 °C 202

Sulphated ash content ASTM D874 %


